
UTILITY EASEMENT 
ENCROACHMENT + ABANDONMENT CONTACTS 

Updated 03/14/2024 
 
DEPT OF WATER + SEWAGE SERVICES 
Attention: Mike Atchison 
Phone: 615-862-4935 
Email: mike.atchison@nashville.gov 
 
NASHVILLE ELECTRIC SERVICE 
Attention: Sean Sampson 
Phone: 615-747-3056 
Email: dsampson@nespower.com / Property@nespower.com 
 
DUKE ENERGY (FORMERLY PIEDMONT GAS) 
Attention:  
Email:  LandTransmissionRow@duke-energy.com 
 
BELL SOUTH/AT&T 
Attention: Tim Hasler 
Phone: 615-986-1108 / 615-585-3206 
Email:  th4200@att.com 
 
COMCAST 
Joe Cathey   Jeff Oliver   Paul Johnson 
haroldjr._cathey@comcast.com jeffery_oliver@comcast.com paul_johnson6@comcast.com 

 
HARPETH VALLEY UTILITY DISTRICT (HVUD) 
Attention: Tatiana Smith 
Phone:  615-351-8558 
Email: tsmith@hvud.com 

 
MADISON SUBURBAN UTILITY DISTRICT (MSUD) 
Attention: Jim Wade   Peggy Shoaf (Alternate) 
Email:  Jwwade@msud.net   pshoaf@msud.net 
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